
Life Tables, Canada, Provinces and Territories. 2000 to 2002                                                                                     

Age x lx ndx npx nqx cv(nqx) nLx Tx ex cv(ex)

 0 years 100000 296 0.99704 0.00296 70.6 99746 8174129 81.74 0.61
 1 to 4 years 99704 0 1.00000 F F 398818 8074383 80.98 0.58
 5 to 9 years 99704 37 0.99962 F F 498428 7675565 76.98 0.61
10 to 14 years 99667 34 0.99966 F F 498283 7177137 72.01 0.65
15 to 19 years 99633 196 0.99803 0.00197 70.6 497691 6678854 67.03 0.70
20 to 24 years 99437 110 0.99890 0.00110 99.9 496894 6181163 62.16 0.74
25 to 29 years 99327 119 0.99880 0.00120 99.9 496378 5684269 57.23 0.80
30 to 34 years 99208 296 0.99701 0.00299 61.1 495350 5187891 52.29 0.87
35 to 39 years 98912 365 0.99632 0.00368 49.9 493715 4692541 47.44 0.94
40 to 44 years 98547 614 0.99376 0.00624 37.7 491385 4198826 42.61 1.03
45 to 49 years 97933 1251 0.98723 0.01277 27.2 486660 3707441 37.86 1.14
50 to 54 years 96682 1200 0.98758 0.01242 27.9 480552 3220781 33.31 1.26
55 to 59 years 95482 1937 0.97972 0.02028 25.6 473038 2740229 28.70 1.43
60 to 64 years 93545 3460 0.96302 0.03698 20.6 459813 2267191 24.24 1.62
65 to 69 years 90085 5476 0.93921 0.06079 16.5 437567 1807378 20.06 1.83
70 to 74 years 84609 7448 0.91196 0.08804 14.5 405683 1369811 16.19 2.08
75 to 79 years 77161 11520 0.85071 0.14929 11.1 359113 964128 12.50 2.42
80 to 84 years 65641 17567 0.73238 0.26762 8.3 286064 605015 9.22 2.96
85 to 89 years 48074 20042 0.58309 0.41691 7.1 190092 318951 6.63 3.77
90 to 94 years 28032 16738 0.40292 0.59708 6.8 95995 128859 4.60 5.12
95 to 99 years 11294 8905 0.21151 0.78849 7.9 30646 32864 2.91 7.33
100+ years 2389 2389 0.00000 1.00000 0.0 2218 2218 F F

Table 12b  Abridged life table, Prince Edward Island, 2000 to 2002: females

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with caution
F   too unreliable to be published (indicates a cv of at least 100.0%).
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